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Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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352 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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353 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=131979 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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354 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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356 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=132665 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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357 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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358 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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359 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=131987 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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360 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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361 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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362 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=132657 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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363 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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364 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

365 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=131997 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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366 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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367 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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368 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=132647 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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369 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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370 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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371 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132022 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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372 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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373 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=132622 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

376 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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377 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132047 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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378 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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379 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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380 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=132597 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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381 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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382 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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383 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132072 RB Size=100 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

384 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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385 / 702 
 

 

Band66 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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386 / 702 
 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band66 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=132572 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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387 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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388 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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389 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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390 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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391 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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392 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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393 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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394 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

395 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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396 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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397 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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398 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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399 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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400 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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401 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

402 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

403 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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404 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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405 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

406 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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407 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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408 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

409 / 702 
 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

410 / 702 
 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 16QAM BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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411 / 702 
 

 

6 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 

Modulation Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -31.89 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 QPSK 1400.35 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 1 #0 16QAM 2099.05 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23017 6 #0 16QAM 2099.05 -31.29 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1413.10 -32.02 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 QPSK 25995.10 -34.64 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 1 #0 16QAM 1415.65 -32.63 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23095 6 #0 16QAM 25559.05 -34.89 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 QPSK 1430.95 -32.80 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 QPSK 26018.05 -35.25 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 1 #0 16QAM 1430.95 -33.45 -13 PASS 

Band12 1.4 23173 6 #0 16QAM 26035.90 -34.46 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 QPSK 26484.70 -34.72 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 QPSK 26000.20 -34.74 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 1 #0 16QAM 2099.05 -26.63 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23025 15 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -34.49 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 QPSK 2119.45 -32.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 QPSK 26392.90 -34.94 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 1 #0 16QAM 1413.10 -30.26 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23095 15 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -34.22 -13 PASS 
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Band12 3 23165 1 #0 QPSK 1425.85 -33.06 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 QPSK 26048.65 -34.40 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 1 #0 16QAM 2139.85 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band12 3 23165 15 #0 16QAM 26061.40 -34.90 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 QPSK 25954.30 -33.50 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 1 #0 16QAM 2099.05 -31.85 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23035 25 #0 16QAM 25995.10 -34.57 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -34.78 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 QPSK 25559.05 -34.33 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 1 #0 16QAM 25913.50 -34.84 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23095 25 #0 16QAM 25556.50 -35.00 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 QPSK 1423.30 -31.47 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 QPSK 25444.30 -33.87 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 1 #0 16QAM 2134.75 -33.47 -13 PASS 

Band12 5 23155 25 #0 16QAM 25979.80 -34.98 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 QPSK 2099.05 -33.33 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 QPSK 25977.25 -34.42 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 1 #0 16QAM 1400.35 -33.92 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23060 50 #0 16QAM 26046.10 -33.70 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 QPSK 1405.45 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 QPSK 25990.00 -34.15 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 1 #0 16QAM 25979.80 -35.03 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23095 50 #0 16QAM 26137.90 -33.73 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 QPSK 26056.30 -33.51 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 QPSK 25990.00 -35.22 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 1 #0 16QAM 1413.10 -34.84 -13 PASS 

Band12 10 23130 50 #0 16QAM 26007.85 -33.59 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 QPSK 1408.00 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -35.21 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 1 #0 16QAM 25890.55 -34.42 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23755 25 #0 16QAM 26002.75 -35.10 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 QPSK 1415.65 -32.21 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 QPSK 26033.35 -34.82 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 1 #0 16QAM 25984.90 -34.37 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23790 25 #0 16QAM 25773.25 -35.83 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 QPSK 1423.30 -31.57 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 QPSK 26041.00 -35.09 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 1 #0 16QAM 1423.30 -35.41 -13 PASS 

Band17 5 23825 25 #0 16QAM 25837.00 -34.65 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 QPSK 25951.75 -34.40 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -34.99 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 1 #0 16QAM 26066.50 -34.39 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23780 50 #0 16QAM 25926.25 -34.73 -13 PASS 
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Band17 10 23790 1 #0 QPSK 2116.90 -29.15 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 QPSK 26053.75 -33.94 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 1 #0 16QAM 1410.55 -31.65 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23790 50 #0 16QAM 26028.25 -34.39 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 QPSK 26086.90 -35.33 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 QPSK 26048.65 -35.07 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 1 #0 16QAM 1413.10 -33.68 -13 PASS 

Band17 10 23800 50 #0 16QAM 25936.45 -34.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 25490.84 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -33.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 16QAM 26032.71 -33.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 16QAM 26022.51 -32.59 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25965.14 -33.22 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 25735.64 -33.52 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 16QAM 25885.45 -34.40 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 16QAM 25907.13 -33.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 25954.94 -33.39 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 25553.31 -33.40 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 16QAM 25894.38 -33.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 16QAM 25971.51 -32.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 25898.84 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 25531.00 -34.01 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 16QAM 26004.66 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 16QAM 26030.80 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -32.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 26004.03 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 16QAM 25967.69 -32.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 16QAM 26148.74 -33.90 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 25921.15 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 26179.98 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 16QAM 25990.00 -32.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 16QAM 25622.80 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 26026.98 -33.48 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 26082.44 -33.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 16QAM 26383.34 -33.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 16QAM 25783.45 -33.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25925.61 -32.94 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 25998.93 -33.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 16QAM 26282.61 -33.35 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 16QAM 26049.29 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 25546.94 -33.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 26258.39 -33.26 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 16QAM 25445.58 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 16QAM 26322.78 -33.59 -13 PASS 
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Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 25658.50 -33.46 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 25904.58 -33.59 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 16QAM 26051.84 -33.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 16QAM 25984.90 -33.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25846.56 -34.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QPSK 26070.96 -33.48 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 16QAM 26062.04 -33.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 16QAM 25787.91 -33.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QPSK 26019.33 -34.06 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 26007.21 -33.43 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 16QAM 25508.69 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 16QAM 26093.28 -33.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QPSK 25487.01 -34.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 25480.64 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 16QAM 25979.80 -33.80 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 16QAM 25968.96 -33.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QPSK 26151.93 -32.93 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QPSK 25958.76 -33.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 16QAM 25531.64 -33.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 16QAM 26020.60 -33.15 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QPSK 26261.58 -32.92 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 25929.44 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 16QAM 26026.98 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 16QAM 25991.28 -33.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QPSK 25988.73 -33.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 26053.11 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 16QAM 26111.13 -33.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 16QAM 26040.36 -32.69 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QPSK 26038.45 -33.12 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QPSK 26060.76 -33.85 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 16QAM 25818.51 -32.95 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 16QAM 25956.85 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QPSK 25972.15 -32.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 25632.36 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 16QAM 25574.35 -33.68 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 16QAM 25502.31 -33.40 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26047 1 #0 QPSK 1844.05 -17.56 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26047 6 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -33.98 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26047 1 #0 16QAM 26298.55 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26047 6 #0 16QAM 26229.70 -33.30 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26365 1 #0 QPSK 26033.35 -33.57 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26365 6 #0 QPSK 25992.55 -33.98 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26365 1 #0 16QAM 25655.95 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26365 6 #0 16QAM 26127.70 -34.11 -13 PASS 
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Band25 1.4 26683 1 #0 QPSK 25967.05 -33.14 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26683 6 #0 QPSK 25951.75 -32.86 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26683 1 #0 16QAM 26071.60 -33.05 -13 PASS 

Band25 1.4 26683 6 #0 16QAM 26181.25 -33.20 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26055 1 #0 QPSK 26012.95 -34.03 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26055 15 #0 QPSK 25921.15 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26055 1 #0 16QAM 25969.60 -32.90 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26055 15 #0 16QAM 26041.00 -32.57 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26365 1 #0 QPSK 26140.45 -34.14 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26365 15 #0 QPSK 25916.05 -33.93 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26365 1 #0 16QAM 25946.65 -33.66 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26365 15 #0 16QAM 26000.20 -33.05 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26675 1 #0 QPSK 26369.95 -33.28 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26675 15 #0 QPSK 25916.05 -33.27 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26675 1 #0 16QAM 26097.10 -33.15 -13 PASS 

Band25 3 26675 15 #0 16QAM 25564.15 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26065 1 #0 QPSK 25492.75 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26065 25 #0 QPSK 26005.30 -33.82 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26065 1 #0 16QAM 25862.50 -34.20 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26065 25 #0 16QAM 25984.90 -33.48 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26365 1 #0 QPSK 26012.95 -33.98 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26365 25 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26365 1 #0 16QAM 26209.30 -32.81 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26365 25 #0 16QAM 25928.80 -32.94 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26665 1 #0 QPSK 25954.30 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26665 25 #0 QPSK 26030.80 -32.87 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26665 1 #0 16QAM 26125.15 -33.07 -13 PASS 

Band25 5 26665 25 #0 16QAM 26015.50 -33.34 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26090 1 #0 QPSK 25541.20 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26090 50 #0 QPSK 25495.30 -33.41 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26090 1 #0 16QAM 25946.65 -32.81 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26090 50 #0 16QAM 25997.65 -33.13 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26365 1 #0 QPSK 25515.70 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26365 50 #0 QPSK 26071.60 -34.14 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26365 1 #0 16QAM 26030.80 -32.98 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26365 50 #0 16QAM 25995.10 -32.82 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26640 1 #0 QPSK 25865.05 -33.63 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26640 50 #0 QPSK 26092.00 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26640 1 #0 16QAM 25916.05 -32.63 -13 PASS 

Band25 10 26640 50 #0 16QAM 25485.10 -33.69 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26115 1 #0 QPSK 25023.55 -34.32 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26115 75 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -33.09 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26115 1 #0 16QAM 26074.15 -33.28 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26115 75 #0 16QAM 25959.40 -33.56 -13 PASS 
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Band25 15 26365 1 #0 QPSK 26000.20 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26365 75 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -33.30 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26365 1 #0 16QAM 25859.95 -32.85 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26365 75 #0 16QAM 26002.75 -33.54 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26615 1 #0 QPSK 25969.60 -34.16 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26615 75 #0 QPSK 25995.10 -33.52 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26615 1 #0 16QAM 25673.80 -34.13 -13 PASS 

Band25 15 26615 75 #0 16QAM 25525.90 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26140 1 #0 QPSK 26018.05 -33.70 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26140 100 #0 QPSK 26018.05 -33.24 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26140 1 #0 16QAM 25589.65 -33.80 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26140 100 #0 16QAM 25944.10 -32.63 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26365 1 #0 QPSK 26074.15 -34.08 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26365 100 #0 QPSK 26201.65 -33.30 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26365 1 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -33.45 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26365 100 #0 16QAM 25584.55 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26590 1 #0 QPSK 25564.15 -33.66 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26590 100 #0 QPSK 26313.85 -33.32 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26590 1 #0 16QAM 26471.95 -33.49 -13 PASS 

Band25 20 26590 100 #0 16QAM 26000.20 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26697 1 #0 QPSK 1629.85 -31.10 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26697 6 #0 QPSK 1629.85 -34.67 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26697 1 #0 16QAM 1627.30 -31.69 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26697 6 #0 16QAM 1629.85 -32.96 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26740 1 #0 QPSK 1637.50 -28.82 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26740 6 #0 QPSK 1637.50 -32.72 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26740 1 #0 16QAM 1637.50 -29.12 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26740 6 #0 16QAM 1637.50 -32.86 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26783 1 #0 QPSK 1645.15 -30.58 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26783 6 #0 QPSK 1647.70 -34.29 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26783 1 #0 16QAM 1645.15 -31.98 -13 PASS 

Band26a 1.4 26783 6 #0 16QAM 1647.70 -33.46 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26705 1 #0 QPSK 1627.30 -31.97 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26705 15 #0 QPSK 26002.75 -34.89 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26705 1 #0 16QAM 1629.85 -29.64 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26705 15 #0 16QAM 1629.85 -34.74 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26740 1 #0 QPSK 1634.95 -30.76 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26740 15 #0 QPSK 25553.95 -34.26 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26740 1 #0 16QAM 1634.95 -28.54 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26740 15 #0 16QAM 25967.05 -34.62 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26775 1 #0 QPSK 1642.60 -30.82 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26775 15 #0 QPSK 25916.05 -34.82 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26775 1 #0 16QAM 1642.60 -32.82 -13 PASS 

Band26a 3 26775 15 #0 16QAM 26487.25 -35.04 -13 PASS 
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Band26a 5 26715 1 #0 QPSK 1629.85 -30.12 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26715 25 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -35.01 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26715 1 #0 16QAM 25913.50 -34.77 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26715 25 #0 16QAM 25900.75 -34.65 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26740 1 #0 QPSK 1632.40 -30.70 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26740 25 #0 QPSK 25967.05 -34.53 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26740 1 #0 16QAM 1634.95 -30.07 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26740 25 #0 16QAM 25531.00 -34.47 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26765 1 #0 QPSK 1640.05 -28.65 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26765 25 #0 QPSK 26058.85 -35.36 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26765 1 #0 16QAM 1637.50 -30.99 -13 PASS 

Band26a 5 26765 25 #0 16QAM 26242.45 -34.55 -13 PASS 

Band26a 10 26740 1 #0 QPSK 1629.85 -31.07 -13 PASS 

Band26a 10 26740 50 #0 QPSK 26199.10 -33.46 -13 PASS 

Band26a 10 26740 1 #0 16QAM 1629.85 -29.63 -13 PASS 

Band26a 10 26740 50 #0 16QAM 26035.90 -34.93 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26797 1 #0 QPSK 1647.70 -31.02 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26797 6 #0 QPSK 25531.00 -34.89 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26797 1 #0 16QAM 1647.70 -33.03 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26797 6 #0 16QAM 1650.25 -33.14 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26915 1 #0 QPSK 1673.20 -30.22 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26915 6 #0 QPSK 1673.20 -34.25 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26915 1 #0 16QAM 1673.20 -30.02 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 26915 6 #0 16QAM 1673.20 -29.93 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 27033 1 #0 QPSK 1696.15 -33.18 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 27033 6 #0 QPSK 25740.10 -34.55 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 27033 1 #0 16QAM 1696.15 -32.22 -13 PASS 

Band26b 1.4 27033 6 #0 16QAM 1696.15 -33.43 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26805 1 #0 QPSK 1647.70 -30.51 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26805 15 #0 QPSK 25977.25 -34.89 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26805 1 #0 16QAM 1647.70 -32.60 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26805 15 #0 16QAM 25933.90 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26915 1 #0 QPSK 1670.65 -27.70 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26915 15 #0 QPSK 26298.55 -33.54 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26915 1 #0 16QAM 1670.65 -28.24 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 26915 15 #0 16QAM 26112.40 -34.79 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 27025 1 #0 QPSK 1693.60 -29.27 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 27025 15 #0 QPSK 25995.10 -33.46 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 27025 1 #0 16QAM 1693.60 -32.11 -13 PASS 

Band26b 3 27025 15 #0 16QAM 1696.15 -34.25 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26815 1 #0 QPSK 1647.70 -31.29 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26815 25 #0 QPSK 26035.90 -34.50 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26815 1 #0 16QAM 25982.35 -33.63 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26815 25 #0 16QAM 25444.30 -34.60 -13 PASS 
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Band26b 5 26915 1 #0 QPSK 1668.10 -30.71 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26915 25 #0 QPSK 25495.30 -34.18 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26915 1 #0 16QAM 1668.10 -31.53 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 26915 25 #0 16QAM 26038.45 -35.06 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 27015 1 #0 QPSK 1688.50 -31.96 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 27015 25 #0 QPSK 26188.90 -34.43 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 27015 1 #0 16QAM 1688.50 -32.41 -13 PASS 

Band26b 5 27015 25 #0 16QAM 26056.30 -34.57 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26840 1 #0 QPSK 1650.25 -31.11 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26840 50 #0 QPSK 25995.10 -35.06 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26840 1 #0 16QAM 1650.25 -33.20 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26840 50 #0 16QAM 25857.40 -35.24 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26915 1 #0 QPSK 1663.00 -32.18 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26915 50 #0 QPSK 25959.40 -33.55 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26915 1 #0 16QAM 1665.55 -29.39 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26915 50 #0 16QAM 26028.25 -34.86 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26990 1 #0 QPSK 1678.30 -29.78 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26990 50 #0 QPSK 26081.80 -35.11 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26990 1 #0 16QAM 25992.55 -34.15 -13 PASS 

Band26b 10 26990 50 #0 16QAM 26278.15 -34.90 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26865 1 #0 QPSK 1650.25 -31.58 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26865 75 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -34.80 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26865 1 #0 16QAM 1650.25 -32.32 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26865 75 #0 16QAM 26079.25 -34.76 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26915 1 #0 QPSK 1660.45 -31.33 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26915 75 #0 QPSK 25490.20 -34.87 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26915 1 #0 16QAM 1660.45 -32.20 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26915 75 #0 16QAM 25520.80 -35.08 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26965 1 #0 QPSK 1670.65 -27.55 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26965 75 #0 QPSK 25520.80 -34.75 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26965 1 #0 16QAM 1670.65 -28.24 -13 PASS 

Band26b 15 26965 75 #0 16QAM 25587.10 -34.05 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QPSK 25533.55 -33.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 25982.35 -33.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 16QAM 26046.10 -33.51 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 16QAM 25859.95 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25951.75 -33.61 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QPSK 25480.00 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 16QAM 25482.55 -33.62 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 16QAM 25908.40 -33.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QPSK 26056.30 -33.52 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 26053.75 -33.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -33.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 16QAM 26196.55 -33.47 -13 PASS 
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Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QPSK 26135.35 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 26035.90 -33.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -33.77 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 16QAM 25972.15 -32.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QPSK 26012.95 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QPSK 25990.00 -33.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 16QAM 26046.10 -33.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 16QAM 25536.10 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QPSK 25515.70 -33.43 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -32.78 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 16QAM 25551.40 -33.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 16QAM 25979.80 -34.40 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QPSK 26035.90 -34.12 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 25987.45 -33.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 16QAM 26076.70 -33.51 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 16QAM 25951.75 -33.58 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25969.60 -32.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QPSK 25997.65 -34.08 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 16QAM 25865.05 -34.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 16QAM 25987.45 -33.68 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QPSK 25987.45 -33.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -33.46 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 16QAM 26066.50 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 16QAM 26007.85 -33.20 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 25821.70 -33.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 16QAM 26413.30 -33.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 16QAM 26005.30 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25969.60 -32.46 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QPSK 25918.60 -33.59 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 16QAM 26028.25 -33.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 16QAM 26012.95 -33.16 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QPSK 25928.80 -33.63 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 26030.80 -33.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 16QAM 26063.95 -32.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 16QAM 26020.60 -33.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QPSK 26232.25 -33.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 26051.20 -33.87 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 16QAM 25992.55 -33.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 16QAM 25717.15 -33.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25610.05 -34.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QPSK 25969.60 -32.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 16QAM 25972.15 -33.15 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 16QAM 25969.60 -32.87 -13 PASS 
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Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QPSK 25923.70 -33.82 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 25990.00 -34.12 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 16QAM 25987.45 -34.09 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 16QAM 26239.90 -33.28 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QPSK 26053.75 -34.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 25984.90 -33.58 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 16QAM 26074.15 -33.80 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 16QAM 25979.80 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -33.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QPSK 25916.05 -33.99 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 16QAM 25569.25 -34.05 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 16QAM 25984.90 -34.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QPSK 25821.70 -33.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 25831.90 -33.73 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 16QAM 26048.65 -33.86 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 16QAM 25974.70 -33.71 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QPSK 25979.80 -21.33 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 26035.90 -21.44 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 16QAM 25913.50 -20.90 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 16QAM 26132.80 -20.95 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QPSK 25956.85 -20.42 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -21.52 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 16QAM 25961.95 -21.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 16QAM 25944.10 -21.13 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QPSK 26354.65 -20.83 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 26000.20 -21.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 16QAM 25995.10 -20.87 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 16QAM 25515.70 -21.51 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QPSK 25528.45 -21.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 25668.70 -20.86 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 16QAM 26020.60 -21.22 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 16QAM 26074.15 -21.52 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QPSK 26043.55 -21.42 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QPSK 25918.60 -21.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 16QAM 26012.95 -21.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 16QAM 26033.35 -21.37 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QPSK 25525.90 -20.56 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -19.79 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 16QAM 26109.85 -21.19 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 16QAM 26081.80 -21.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QPSK 26002.75 -21.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 25870.15 -21.80 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 16QAM 25990.00 -21.08 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 16QAM 26163.40 -21.60 -13 PASS 
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Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QPSK 26069.05 -21.26 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QPSK 26135.35 -21.31 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 16QAM 26041.00 -21.39 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 16QAM 25615.15 -20.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QPSK 26216.95 -21.21 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 25987.45 -21.02 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 16QAM 26061.40 -21.35 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 16QAM 25528.45 -20.95 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QPSK 25987.45 -20.84 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -21.49 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 16QAM 25882.90 -20.80 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 16QAM 26010.40 -21.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QPSK 25875.25 -20.98 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QPSK 25872.70 -20.89 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 16QAM 26155.75 -20.32 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 16QAM 25974.70 -21.39 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QPSK 25916.05 -21.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 26012.95 -20.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 16QAM 25961.95 -20.28 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 16QAM 26030.80 -20.72 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 1 #0 QPSK 26030.80 -34.33 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 6 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 1 #0 16QAM 26012.95 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 131979 6 #0 16QAM 26125.15 -34.50 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 1 #0 QPSK 26089.45 -33.37 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 6 #0 QPSK 25895.65 -33.83 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25727.35 -33.84 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132322 6 #0 16QAM 25515.70 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 1 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -34.13 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 6 #0 QPSK 25893.10 -33.48 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 1 #0 16QAM 26061.40 -33.61 -13 PASS 

Band66 1.4 132665 6 #0 16QAM 25903.30 -33.58 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 1 #0 QPSK 26132.80 -33.51 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 15 #0 QPSK 25913.50 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 1 #0 16QAM 25928.80 -33.48 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 131987 15 #0 16QAM 25987.45 -32.80 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 1 #0 QPSK 25536.10 -34.13 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 15 #0 QPSK 24916.45 -33.16 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25987.45 -33.27 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132322 15 #0 16QAM 25956.85 -33.65 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 1 #0 QPSK 26222.05 -33.37 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 15 #0 QPSK 25406.05 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 1 #0 16QAM 25477.45 -33.94 -13 PASS 

Band66 3 132657 15 #0 16QAM 26020.60 -34.20 -13 PASS 
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Band66 5 131997 1 #0 QPSK 25880.35 -33.68 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 25 #0 QPSK 26015.50 -33.66 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 1 #0 16QAM 25546.30 -33.02 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 131997 25 #0 16QAM 26069.05 -33.40 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 1 #0 QPSK 25638.10 -34.65 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 25 #0 QPSK 25745.20 -33.63 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25918.60 -33.86 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132322 25 #0 16QAM 25875.25 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 1 #0 QPSK 25984.90 -33.29 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 25 #0 QPSK 26061.40 -33.42 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 1 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -34.50 -13 PASS 

Band66 5 132647 25 #0 16QAM 26012.95 -33.80 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 1 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -33.21 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 50 #0 QPSK 25480.00 -32.92 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 1 #0 16QAM 25434.10 -33.38 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132022 50 #0 16QAM 25309.15 -34.19 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 1 #0 QPSK 26122.60 -33.80 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 50 #0 QPSK 26005.30 -33.63 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25961.95 -34.00 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132322 50 #0 16QAM 26005.30 -33.56 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 1 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -32.98 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 50 #0 QPSK 26441.35 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 1 #0 16QAM 25582.00 -33.79 -13 PASS 

Band66 10 132622 50 #0 16QAM 25997.65 -33.28 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 1 #0 QPSK 26148.10 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 75 #0 QPSK 26007.85 -33.75 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 1 #0 16QAM 25990.00 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132047 75 #0 16QAM 25933.90 -33.22 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 1 #0 QPSK 26012.95 -34.17 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 75 #0 QPSK 25477.45 -33.81 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25956.85 -33.18 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132322 75 #0 16QAM 26074.15 -33.99 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 1 #0 QPSK 25941.55 -33.41 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 75 #0 QPSK 26025.70 -33.24 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 1 #0 16QAM 25875.25 -33.82 -13 PASS 

Band66 15 132597 75 #0 16QAM 25548.85 -34.19 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 1 #0 QPSK 25819.15 -34.21 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 100 #0 QPSK 25890.55 -33.69 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 1 #0 16QAM 25961.95 -33.64 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132072 100 #0 16QAM 25441.75 -34.06 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 1 #0 QPSK 25826.80 -34.44 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 100 #0 QPSK 26216.95 -33.36 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 1 #0 16QAM 25956.85 -34.11 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132322 100 #0 16QAM 26288.35 -33.40 -13 PASS 
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Band66 20 132572 1 #0 QPSK 25546.30 -32.62 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 100 #0 QPSK 25946.65 -33.33 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 1 #0 16QAM 25995.10 -33.89 -13 PASS 

Band66 20 132572 100 #0 16QAM 25406.05 -34.31 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QPSK 26033.35 -33.02 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 25964.50 -32.70 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 16QAM 25821.70 -33.02 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 16QAM 26084.35 -32.15 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25918.60 -31.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QPSK 25510.60 -32.52 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 16QAM 26023.15 -33.27 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 16QAM 26025.70 -32.80 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QPSK 26107.30 -31.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 25954.30 -32.43 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 16QAM 25416.25 -32.63 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 16QAM 25694.20 -32.53 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QPSK 26015.50 -30.51 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 26224.60 -32.67 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 16QAM 25574.35 -32.59 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 16QAM 25997.65 -32.61 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QPSK 26048.65 -32.04 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QPSK 26030.80 -32.97 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 16QAM 26041.00 -33.11 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 16QAM 26066.50 -32.58 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QPSK 25553.95 -32.66 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 25536.10 -32.46 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 16QAM 25972.15 -32.16 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 16QAM 25997.65 -32.22 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QPSK 26000.20 -33.20 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 25510.60 -32.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 16QAM 25362.70 -32.84 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 16QAM 26012.95 -31.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QPSK 26023.15 -32.62 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QPSK 25959.40 -32.72 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25536.10 -33.06 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 16QAM 25796.20 -33.36 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QPSK 25842.10 -32.77 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 26046.10 -32.88 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 16QAM 25508.05 -32.34 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 16QAM 25877.80 -32.89 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QPSK 25416.25 -32.32 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 25997.65 -32.54 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 16QAM 26005.30 -33.42 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 16QAM 25255.60 -33.10 -25 PASS 
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Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25538.65 -33.43 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QPSK 25997.65 -32.67 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 16QAM 25977.25 -32.66 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 16QAM 25740.10 -32.32 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QPSK 26028.25 -32.16 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 26051.20 -32.66 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 16QAM 26041.00 -32.93 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 16QAM 25990.00 -31.78 -25 PASS 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23017 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=1.4MHz Channel=23173 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23025 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=3MHz Channel=23165 RB Size=15 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23035 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 
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Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 16QAM BW=5MHz Channel=23095 RB Size=25 Position=#0 



  Report No.: S24070104502006 

440 / 702 
 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band12 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=23155 RB Size=25 Position=#0 


